

WORK SESSION MEETING - 5:00 PM BOARD ROOM 85 MOUNTAIN STREET ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2022 5:00 PM

ASHEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Vision of Asheville City Schools is to Empower and Engage every child to Learn, Discover, Thrive.

Martha Geitner, Vice-Chair George Sieburg, Member Peyton O'Conner, Member

Shaunda Sandford, Member

Board of Education Members

James C. Carter, Board Chair

Interim Superintendent: Dr. James Causby

WORK SESSION

The Special Called Work Session Meeting will be available for viewing live via Asheville City Schools <u>YouTube page</u>.

Time	Order of Business	Subject	Presenter	Board Action (A) or Consent (C)
5:00 PM	I. Call To Order		James C. Carter, Board Chair	

Mission Asheville City Schools will create learning environments that ensure Excellence with Equity for all students.

	II. Quorum Determination		James C. Carter, Board Chair	
	III. Adopt An Agenda		James C. Carter, Board Chair	A
5:05 PM	IV. Possible Action/Consent Items for the next Regular Board Meeting			
5:05-6:30 PM				
		Asheville City Schools Foundation Update	Copland Rudolph	Ι
		School Capital Fund Commission Appointment	Attorney	Ι
		Enrollment Updates Student Releases to Buncombe County 2022-2023	Tanya Presha	С
		District AIG Plan	Melissa Hedt Taylor Rathbun	I
		Transportation Update	April Dockery Amanda Rigsby	Ι
		Contract - BCHHS - Nurse Health Services	Georgia Harvey Dr. Dickerson	С
		Budget Amendments Budget Updates	Georgia Harvey	С
		Leadership Conference	Melissa Hedt	Ι

6:30 PM	V. Closed Session	1. Personnel Report No. 1	Dr. Dickerson
	Action Items from Closed Session	1. Personnel Report No. 1	
	Announcements/Future Meetings	Regular Meeting Monday, August 8, 2022, at 5:00 p.m. Administrative Offices - Board RoomHoliday - Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2022Work/Closed Session Meeting Monday, September 12, 2022 Administrative Offices - Board RoomRegular Meeting Monday, September 19, 2022 	James C. Carter, Board Chair
7:00 PM	Adjournment		James C. Carter, Board Chair